APPENDIX B
AUGUST 1, 2023 - JULY 31, 2024

Compensation for the below listed extra performance duties/responsibilities shall be computed by
multiplying the percentage stated for applicable assignment by the annual salary Step A through Step H
of the BA 10 (46,427) column of Appendix A (August 29, 2023 — July 31, 2024) for payments made
between August 1, 2023 and July 31, 2024.

For each additional season of experience in a particular assignment, an employee shall be entitled to an
increase in the stipend computed by multiplying the percentage stated for the assignment by the annual
salary set forth in the next following step of the BA10 column of Appendix A up to and including Step H.

The following percentages are applied to the A-H steps in the BA10 Salary Schedule, dependent upon
years of experience. Payment for individuals selected for these positions will be a percentage of the Base
Pay regardless of funding source as follows:

STEPS 12%

COED
CROSS
COUNTRY
COACH
H.S.
DEBATE

$5,571
$5,694
$5,819
$5,947
$6,078
$6,212
$6,348
$6,488

ITIOTMMOUOW>

10%
FOOTBALL
BASKETBALL
CHEERLEADER
SPONSOR
DANCE TEAM
SPONSOR

$4,643
$4,745
$4,849
$4,956
$5,065
$5,176
$5,290
$5,407

8%
WRESTLING
SWIMMING
BASEBALL
TRACK
SOCCER
VOLLEYBALL
ASST TRAINER
(3) SEASONS
SOFTBALL
GYMNASTICS
JROTC

$3,714
$3,796
$3,879
$3,965
$4,052
$4,141
$4,232
$4,325

7%
GOLF
TENNIS
HS VOCAL
MuUsIC
HS INST
MusIC
HS BAND
HS ASSIST
COACHES
HS STUCO

$3,250
$3,321
$3,394
$3,469
$3,545
$3,623
$3,703
$3,785

5%
H.S.
DRAMA
H.S.
BOWLING

$2,321
$2,372
$2,425
$2,478
$2,532
$2,588
$2,645
$2,703

4.5%

M.S. HEAD
COACH
NAL
COACH

$2,089
$2,135
$2,182
$2,230
$2,279
$2,329
$2,381
$2,433

3.5%

M.S.

ASSISTANT

COACHES

$1,625
$1,661
$1,697
$1,735
$1,773
$1,812
$1,852
$1,892

3%
M.S. VOCAL
MUSIC
M.S.
INST.MUSIC
YEARBOOK
JOURNALISM
STAGE
MANAGER
FLAG
SPONSER
MS STUCO
ELEM
STUCO

$1,393
$1,423
$1,455
$1,487
$1,519
$1,553
$1,587
$1,622



APPENDIX C

EXTRA PERFORMANCE SALARY SCHEDULE

AUGUST 1, 2023 — JULY 31, 2024

The following percentages are applied to the BA10 salary base ($46,427) — no steps. The positions of
Building Leadership Team (BLT), Instructional Secondary Technology Resource Teachers (ITRT),
Instructional Elementary Technology Resource Teachers, Department Chairs, and Head Counselors are
optional positions that may be filled at the discretion of building administrators. If a building administrator
agrees to fill any of these positions, the employee(s) must be compensated at the following rates.

10% 8% 7% 5%
HEAD COUNSELOR EXTRA CLASS — 8% OF INSTRUCTIONAL TECH DEPT CHAIR 2
THE TEACHER'S SALARY | RESOURCE TEACHER (25+ SECTIONS)
MINIMUM BA15 (SEC — 1-124 SECTIONS)

INTRUCTIONAL TECH INSTRUCTIONAL TECH
RESOURCE TEACHER RESOURCE TEACHER

(SEC — 125 SECTIONS+) | (ELEM — 1-12 SECTIONS)
INSTRUCTIONAL TECH LUNCH DUTY (1 HOUR)
RESOURCE TEACHER

(ELEM — 13+ SECTIONS)

$4,643 $3,714 $3,250 $2,321
3.5% 3% 2% 5% 15%
DEPT CHAIR: CTE ORG DEPT CHAIR: | CTE ADVISORY EVENTS CLASS
13-24 SPONSOR/EACH | 0-12 SECTIONS | COMMITTEE MANAGER COVERAGE
SECTIONS (VYLS) SPONSOR
SEE SECTION 11-7
LUNCH DUTY BUILDING
(1/2 HOUR) LEADERSHIP
TEAM
(TEAM LEADER)
TEACHER IN
CHARGE
$1,625 $1,393 $929 $232 $70

EXTRA PREP/COMBINATION CLASS

PREPARATION 1 (PRE1)
COMBINATION CLASS

PREPARATION 2 (PRE2)

PREPARATION 3 (PRE3)

PREPARATION 4 (PRE4)

$654

$1,309

$1,963

$2,618
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