APPENDIX BAUGUST 1, 2023 – JULY 31, 2024

Compensation for the below listed extra performance duties/responsibilities shall be computed by multiplying the percentage stated for applicable assignment by the annual salary Step A through Step H of the BA 10 (46,427) column of Appendix A (August 29, 2023 – July 31, 2024) for payments made between August 1, 2023 and July 31, 2024.

For each additional season of experience in a particular assignment, an employee shall be entitled to an increase in the stipend computed by multiplying the percentage stated for the assignment by the annual salary set forth in the next following step of the BA10 column of Appendix A up to and including Step H.

The following percentages are applied to the A-H steps in the BA10 Salary Schedule, dependent upon years of experience. Payment for individuals selected for these positions will be a percentage of the Base Pay regardless of funding source as follows:

STEPS	12%	10%	8%	7%	5%	4.5%	3.5%	3%
	COED CROSS COUNTRY COACH H.S. DEBATE	FOOTBALL BASKETBALL CHEERLEADER SPONSOR DANCE TEAM SPONSOR	WRESTLING SWIMMING BASEBALL TRACK SOCCER VOLLEYBALL ASST TRAINER (3) SEASONS SOFTBALL GYMNASTICS JROTC	GOLF TENNIS HS VOCAL MUSIC HS INST MUSIC HS BAND HS ASSIST COACHES HS STUCO	H.S. DRAMA H.S. BOWLING	M.S. HEAD COACH NAL COACH	M.S. ASSISTANT COACHES	M.S. VOCAL MUSIC M.S. INST.MUSIC YEARBOOK JOURNALISM STAGE MANAGER FLAG SPONSER MS STUCO ELEM STUCO
Α	\$5,571	\$4,643	\$3,714	\$3,250	\$2,321	\$2,089	\$1,625	\$1,393
В	\$5,694	\$4,745	\$3,796	\$3,321	\$2,372	\$2,135	\$1,661	\$1,423
С	\$5,819	\$4,849	\$3,879	\$3,394	\$2,425	\$2,182	\$1,697	\$1,455
D	\$5,947	\$4,956	\$3,965	\$3,469	\$2,478	\$2,230	\$1,735	\$1,487
E	\$6,078	\$5,065	\$4,052	\$3,545	\$2,532	\$2,279	\$1,773	\$1,519
F	\$6,212	\$5,176	\$4,141	\$3,623	\$2,588	\$2,329	\$1,812	\$1,553
G	\$6,348	\$5,290	\$4,232	\$3,703	\$2,645	\$2,381	\$1,852	\$1,587
Н	\$6,488	\$5,407	\$4,325	\$3,785	\$2,703	\$2,433	\$1,892	\$1,622

APPENDIX C

EXTRA PERFORMANCE SALARY SCHEDULE AUGUST 1, 2023 – JULY 31, 2024

The following percentages are applied to the BA10 salary base (\$46,427) – no steps. The positions of Building Leadership Team (BLT), Instructional Secondary Technology Resource Teachers (ITRT), Instructional Elementary Technology Resource Teachers, Department Chairs, and Head Counselors are optional positions that may be filled at the discretion of building administrators. If a building administrator agrees to fill any of these positions, the employee(s) must be compensated at the following rates.

10%	8%	7%	5%
HEAD COUNSELOR	EXTRA CLASS – 8% OF THE TEACHER'S SALARY MINIMUM BA15 INTRUCTIONAL TECH RESOURCE TEACHER (SEC – 125 SECTIONS+)	INSTRUCTIONAL TECH RESOURCE TEACHER (SEC – 1-124 SECTIONS) INSTRUCTIONAL TECH RESOURCE TEACHER (ELEM – 1-12 SECTIONS)	DEPT CHAIR 2 (25+ SECTIONS)
	INSTRUCTIONAL TECH RESOURCE TEACHER (ELEM – 13+ SECTIONS)	LUNCH DUTY (1 HOUR)	
\$4,643	\$3,714	\$3,250	\$2,321

3.5%	3%	2%	.5%	.15%	
DEPT CHAIR:	CTE ORG	DEPT CHAIR:	CTE ADVISORY	EVENTS	CLASS
13-24	SPONSOR/EACH	0-12 SECTIONS	COMMITTEE	MANAGER	COVERAGE
SECTIONS	(VYLS)		SPONSOR		
					SEE SECTION 11-7
LUNCH DUTY	BUILDING				
(1/2 HOUR)	LEADERSHIP				
	TEAM				
	(TEAM LEADER)				
	TEACHER IN				
	CHARGE				
\$1,625	\$1,393	\$929	\$232	\$70	

EXTRA PREP/COMBINATION CLASS						
PREPARATION 1 (PRE1)	PREPARATION 2 (PRE2)	PREPARATION 3 (PRE3)	PREPARATION 4 (PRE4)			
COMBINATION CLASS						
\$654	\$1,309	\$1,963	\$2,618			